MODEL: M2VF2
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(ultra-high speed response 30 ͐sec.)
Functions & Features
ો Converts DC input from a sensor into a standard process
signal

mm (inch)
MODEL: M2VF2઼[1][2]઼[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
ો Code number: M2VF2-[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
 (e.g. M2VF2-4W4W-R/CE/Q)
ો Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
ો Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
[1] INPUT
Current
A: 4 ઼ 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 ̽)
B: 2 ઼ 10 mA DC (Input resistance 500 ̽)
C: 1 ઼ 5 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 ̽)
D: 0 ઼ 20 mA DC (Input resistance 50 ̽)
E: 0 ઼ 16 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 ̽)
F: 0 ઼ 10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 ̽)
G: 0 ઼ 1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 ̽)
H: 10 ઼ 50 mA DC (Input resistance 100 ̽)
GW: -1 ઼ +1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 ̽)
FW: -10 ઼ +10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 ̽)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
3: 0 ઼ 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
4: 0 ઼ 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
5: 0 ઼ 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
6: 1 ઼ 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
4W: -10 ઼ +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
5W: -5 ઼ +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
(Select ુ/Nૂ for ુStandards & Approvalsૂ code.)
01: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
(Select ુ/CEૂ or ુ/ULૂ for ુStandards & Approvalsૂ code.)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
A: 4 ઼ 20 mA DC (Load resistance 600 ̽ max.)
D: 0 ઼ 20 mA DC (Load resistance 600 ̽ max.)
E: 0 ઼ 16 mA DC (Load resistance 750 ̽ max.)
Voltage
1: 0 ઼ 10 mV DC (Load resistance 10 k̽ min.)
2: 0 ઼ 100 mV DC (Load resistance 100 k̽ min.)
3: 0 ઼ 1 V DC (Load resistance 200 ̽ min.)
4: 0 ઼ 10 V DC (Load resistance 2000 ̽ min.)
5: 0 ઼ 5 V DC (Load resistance 1000 ̽ min.)
6: 1 ઼ 5 V DC (Load resistance 1000 ̽ min.)
4W: -10 ઼ +10 V DC (Load resistance 2000 ̽ min.)
5W: -5 ઼ +5 V DC (Load resistance 1000 ̽ min.)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M: 85 ઼ 264 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 ઼ 264 V,
47 ઼ 66 Hz)
(Select ુ/Nૂ for ુStandards & Approvalsૂ code.)
M2: 100 ઼ 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 ઼ 264 V,
47 ઼ 66 Hz)
(90 ઼ 264 V for UL)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
R2: 11 ઼ 27 V DC
(Operational voltage range 11 ઼ 27 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
(Select ુ/Nૂ for ુStandards & Approvalsૂ code.)
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 ઼ 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
(110 V ±10 % for UL)
[4] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvals (must be specified)
/N: Without CE or UL
/CE: CE marking
/UL: UL approval, CE marking
Other Options
blank: none
/Q:  Option other than the above (specify the specification)
(UL not available)